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Data for this report are collected by nail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated :uilk nianufacturers, public and seii public cold stor-
ages, meat pack'rs, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishnients or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - July l 1959 

CRALRY BUrrmi 

At the opening of business on July 1, 1959 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 93,203,000 lb. Cold Storage warehouses 
had in store 65,020,000 lb. while dairy factoriesheld 27,903,000 lb. The 
summary total was higher than last year by 26.0 million pounds. The five year 
average 1954-58 of July 1 stocks is 76,093,000 lb. The June 1959 "into-storage" 
movement was 21.6 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 22.5 
million pounds last year. 

C1DAR QISE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 40,086,000 lb. consisting 
of 40,010,000 lb. Canadian and 76,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks 
of imported cheddar cheese on hand on July 1, 1959. The summary total was 
lower than last year by 8.7 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movement of 4.9 million pounds for June 1959. 

CCI'TCTRATD 1ULK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 48,381,000 lb. which was a decrease of 13.0 million pounds from last year. 
The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for June 1959 was 15.6 
million pounds. The chief by-products skim-milk powder amounted to 65,081,000 
lb. an increase of 11.9 million pounds over last year and an increase of 37 
thousand pounds over last month. 

EGGS 

The July 1, 1959 report shows 304,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
73,000 cases of fresh eggs and 4,000 cases shell eggs in transit. Frozen eggs 
totalled 9,427,000 lb. being 344,000 thousand pounds higher than the 1958 figures. 
The "into-storage" movement for June 1959 was 1.5 million pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 1.4 million pounds during June 1958. 

POULTRY L1AT 

The summary total of Dressed and viscorated poultry meat stocks on 
July 1, 1959 was higher than last year by 8.1 million pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 3.9 million pounds is shown for the month of June 1959. 
By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets these stocks inclode: 
Chicken 1,682,000 lb. (3 1,120,000) lb., Fowl 1,488,000 lb. (3,719,000) lb. and 
turkey 1,209,000 lb. (6,532,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates 
for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 75,000 lb. of 
poultry meat in transit on July 1, 1959. 



2. 	 STOCIO OF BtJR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - 3u1y 1, 1959 

CR!.4R! Bu R 
____ 	Tuly 1, 1959 	Tune 1, 1959 	Tuly 1, 1958 

1' Preliminary 	Revised 
- 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 93,203 71,577 67,404 
In Cold Storages 65,020 50,745 41 9241 
In Dairy Factories 27 0 903 20,762 26,128 
In Transit 280 70 35 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 383 162 603 
In Cold Storages 118 
In Dairy Factories 265 128 282 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 294 192 365 
In Cold Storages 110 64 104 
In Dairy Factories 184 128 261 

New Brunswick TOTAL 595 204 917 
In Cold Storages 78 34 309 
In Dairy Factories 517 170 608 

quebec TOTAL 44,118 33,176 38,126 
In Cold Storages 32 0 638 24,974 26,088 
In Dairy Factories 11,480 8 0202 12,038 

Ontario TOTAL 22,043 18,172 11,06? 
In Cold Storages 13,854 11 0 435 5,304 
In Dairy Factories 8 9 189 6,737 5,763 

Manitoba TOTAL 14,020 11,150 5,861 
In Cold Storages 12,448 10,277 4,585 
In Dairy Factories 1,572 873 1 1276 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 6,455 5,272 5,007 
In Cold Storages 2,830 2 0213 1,252 
In Dairy Factories 3 9 625 3,059 3,755 

Alberta TOTAL 3,436 2,006 3,519 
In Cold Storages 1 0 658 710 1,579 
In Dairy Factories 1,778 1 0296 1,940 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,579 1,173 1,904 
In Cold Storages 1,286 1,004 1 0 699 
In Dairy Factories 293 169 205 

5 year average 1954-58 76,093 

ZIEY BU'1R 	 188 	140 
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STOCKS 07 MMMAR CEaMSE 3. 

in oold storages and dairy factories in Canada - 	 uly 1, 1959 

3u1y 1, 1959 rune 1, 1959 Iuly 1, 1958 
PreUniinary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 40,086 35,156 48,796 
In Cold Storages 34,709 30 9 472 42 0 896 
In Dairy Factories 5,301 4 0 456 5 0 672 
In Transit 76 228 228 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 163 81 168 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 163 81 133 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 55 34 65 
In Cold Storages 55 34 65 

New Brunswick TOTAL 106 83 126 
In Cold Storages 62 52 73 
In Dairy Factories 44 31 53 

Que bec TOTAL 18 9 655 16,746 17,874 
In Cold Storages 17,875 16,167 16,963 
In Dairy Factories 780 579 911 

Ontario TOTAL 18,988 16,346 28,029 
In Cold Storages 15 9 269 13,069 23,940 
In Dairy Factories 3 9 719 3,277 4 1,089 

Manitoba TOTAL 188 158 371 
In Cold Storages 141 131 312 
In Dairy Factories 47 27 59 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 125 97 324 
In Cold Storages 85 59 96 
In Dairy Factories 40 38 28 

A2berta 	TOTAL 814 656 891 
In Cold Storages 609 457 715 
In Dairy Factories 205 199 176 

'itish Columbia 	TOTAL 916 727 920 
In Cold. Storages 613 503 697 
In Dairy Factories 303 224 223 

IMPORD CHEDDAR CFIHESE 
(included in above figures) 	 - 	 - 

JJ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown oparate1y but are included with dairy factories. 



4, 	SWOKS OF GONMTRATM MILK fl COlD S1DRA(S, WAREHOTJS 
JD DAIRY FACIORE3 nT CANADA OMM AND HElD BY/OR FOR LUFAC TUBERS 

July 1, 1959 
with comrative figures for last year and last month 

July 1, 1959 	June 1, 1959 	July 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONNTRAD ;1O1E MIlK 

Condensed Whole Milk 812 11 005 1,131 
Case .!;/ 2:1 796 
Bulk 812 1 0 00 335 

Evaporated Whole Milk 48 0 381 32,818 61,332 

Whole Milk Powder 1,360 1,643 3,578 
Spray Process 1 0 332 1,613 3,533 
Roller Process 28 30 45 

Partly Skimmed Milk 
vaporated. or Concentrated. 2 1 417 2,111 2,895 

00C1TRAD L.i. 13Y-}R0DUC rs 

Skim-milk 269 254 185 
Evaporated 104 114 107 
Condensed 165 140 78 

Skim-milk Powder 65,081 65,044 5310 
Spray Process 59 9 860 61,188 42,593 
Roller Process 5,221 3,856 10,617 

Buttermilk Powder 532 560 378 

Casein 499 353 1 0255 

Whey Powder 1 1 871 538 824 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
3hown separately but are inc1ied with "bulk". 



C A N A D A (000 cases) 304 / 312 193 73 

Maritlines 6 7 - 2 
Q.uebec V 9 2 12 
Ontario 137 125 22 26 
M&uitoba 67 74 68 ii 
Saskatchewan 16 26 29 5 
Alberta 44 62 61 6 
British Colwnbia V V II 3 

3 
15 
2? 
9 

12 
14 

4 

61 

3 
9 

20 
7 

10 
9 
3 

EGGS fT COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - July 1, 1959 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

uly 1, June 1, 	July 1, July 1, June 1, 	July 1, 
1959 19 	1958 1959 1959 	1958 

:eliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE 

FEN 

CAN AD A (000  lb.) 

.1aritimes 
uebe C 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

July 1, 1959 
Preliminary 

WHOLE YOLK IS TOTAL 

7,483 	/ 955 989 	/ 9,427 J 
157 19 17? 

1 9 629 249 207 2 9 085 
2,190 230 190 2 0 610 
1,743 334 538 2,615 
564 V 1 566 
499 21 5 525 
326 119 27 472 

June 1, 
1959 

Revised 

TOTAL 

7,901 

204 
1,801 
2,128 
1,773 

987 
551 
457 

July 1, 
1958 

TOTAL 

9,083 

124 
1,076 
3,016 
1,996 
1,046 
1,467 

358 

E G G SUMMARY (000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Thansit (page 10) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL  

July 1, 1959 
Pre liminarv 

37? 

4 

245 

626  

June 1, 1959 
Revised 

396 

2 

205 

603  

July 1, 1958 

254 

1 

236 

491 

/ These figures include estimates of 12,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 8,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs Thole 375,000 lb., and Whites 2,000 lb. for firms failing 
to report on time. These estimates are not incluled in the data of the individ-
ual provinces. 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 



6. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY I0AT IN CANADA - July 1, 1959 
with oomi.erative figures for last year and last month 

July 1, 1959 	 June 1, 1959 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pound8 - 

TOTAL POULTRY AT 

C AN AD A 	4,743 14,205 20,248/ 5,822 18,362 24,184 12,235 

aritimes 157 574 731 153 636 794 465 
Quebec 2,285 2,668 4 0 953 2,925 3 19 222 6,147 2 9 823 
Ontario 872 5,741 6 0 613 854 7,193 8,047 4,833 
Manitoba 979 2,166 3,145 1,162 3,080 4,242 1,130 
Saskatchewan 80 526 606 192 919 1,111 383 
Alberta 11]. 1,506 1 0 617 234 2,034 2 9 268 4736 
Br, Columbia 259 1,024 1,283 297 1 9 278 1,575 865 

IICKN UP TO 3 	lb0 

C A N A D A 373 1,555 1,928 706 1,866 2,572 945 

Maritimes - 73 73 - 91 91 44 
Quebec 278 286 564 598 460 1,058 328 
Ontario 21 641 662 24 744 768 289 
Manitoba 51 128 179 62 52 114 76 
Saskatchwen 2 127 129 1 85 86 52 
Alberta 14 291 305 12 406 418 130 
Br. Columbia 7 9 16 9 28 37 26 

CHICKEN 3 3b0 and OVER 

C A N AD A 1,309 1,565 2,874 1,820 2 19 306 4,126 1,289 

Maritimes 27 142 169 20 138 158 65 
Quebec 934 615 1,549 1 9 117 600 1,717 589 
Ontario 102 271 373 177 481 658 316 
Manitoba 141 173 314 258 326 584 138 
Saskatchewan 27 47 74 111 233 344 34 
Alberta 29 232 261 66 346 422 105 
Br. Columbia 49 85 134 71 182 253 42 

FO?L 

C A N A D A 	1,488 	3,719 	5,207 	1,517 	4,711 	6,228 	5,582 

Maritins 85 92 177 108 97 205 175 
Quebec 400 287 687 499 242 741 321 
Ontario 648 2,525 3 0 173 523 3,408 3 0 931 3,245 
Manitoba 185 389 574 180 415 595 437 
Saskatchewan 44 146 190 58 174 232 109 
Alberta 47 189 236 57 216 273 1,016 
Br. Columbia 79 91 170 92 159 251 279 

/ This total includes an estlirate of 1,300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not incled in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. 

I 

I 



STOCIO OF P0ULY LAT IN CANADA - July 1, 1959 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Jily 1, 1959 June 1, 1959 July 1 0  
Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds 
TUMI 

- 

C AN AD A 1,209 6532 7,741 1,431 8,562 9,993 3,602 

Maritins 44 254 298 28 297 325 166 
Quebec 60 1,437 2 9 042 672 1884 2,556 1,509 
Ontario 31 2,175 2 0 206 63 2,368 2 9 431 757 
ManItoba 407 1,321 1,728 472 2,078 2,550 314 
Saskatchewan 7 192 199 22 419 441 170 
Alberta 16 511 527 90 774 864 393 
Br, Columbia 99 642 741 84 742 826 293 

DUCK  

C A N A D A 39 135 174 41 130 171 - 218 

MarItins - 6 6 - 6 6 4 
,uebec 10 26 36 12 9 21 41 
Ontario - 21 21 - 46 46 29 
.anitoba 21 8 29 23. 6 27 23 

, 3askatchewan - 5 5 - 2 2 4 
Alberta - 9 9 1 12 13 34 
ir. Columbia 8 60 68 7 49 56 83 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 115 47 162 117 55 172 118 

Maritiits - - - - - - 2 
Quebec 1 - 1 V - - 5 
Ontario 4 1 5 4 1 5 32 
Manitoba 104 2 106 105 1 106 13 
Saskatchewan - 2 2 - 2 2 1 
Alberta 4 26 30 4 40 44 22 
Br. Columbia 2 16 18 4 11 15 43 

UNOLASSI FDID 

C A N A D A 210 652 862 190 732 922 481 

Maritiines 1 7 8 2 7 9 9 
Quebec 57 17 74 27 27 54 30 
Ontario 66 107 173 63 145 208 165 
Manitoba 70 145 215 64 202 266 129 
:askatchewan - 7 7 - 
lberta 1 248 249 4 240 244 36 
r. Columbia 15 321 136 30 107 137 99 

/ 	Less than three finns reporting this Item. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are Included in unclassified. 

There were 75,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in transit on July 1, 1959. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULY LEAT I11 NUM,  CITLS OF C)NADA - July 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

July 1, 1959 	 June 1, 1959 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POLTLThY IAT 

Qxiebec 978 117 1,095 1,239 143 1,382 458 
Montreal 1,205 2,219 3 0 424 1,180 2,167 3 0 347 1,945 
Toronto 752 3 0 762 4,514 666 4,428 5,094 2,615 
Winnipeg 978 2,166 3,144 1,159 3 0 069 4,228 1,118 
Reg & Saskatoon 52 412 464 115 605 720 243 
Edmonton 99 676 775 146 1,057 1,203 1,117 
Calgary 12 515 527 18 590 608 442 
Vancouver 	/ 246 981 1,227 279 1 1 221 1,500 781 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 4,322 10,848 15 9 970/4,802 13,280 18,082 8,719 

IICCN UP TO 3 lb. 

uebec 83 40 123 50 50 58 
Montreal 123 137 260 130 145 275 97 
Toronto 19 207 226 19 206 225 130 
Vinnipeg 51 128 179 62 51 113 74 
Reg & Saskatoon V 124 124 - 79 79 45 
draonton 14 135 149 9 269 278 

Calgary - 145 145 2 127 129 55 
Vancouver 	/ 7 6 13 9 27 36 25 
TOTAL 9 CITES 297 922 1,219 231 954 1,185 551 

CIII CEN 3j lb. and OVER 

Quebec 387 20 407 506 17 523 78 
Montreal 526 539 1,065 528 477 1,005 470 
Toronto 89 175 254 135 316 451 220 
Winnipeg 141 173 314 257 324 581 138 
Reg & Saskatoon 13 19 32 73 131 204 5 
Edmonton 29 109 138 54 229 283 57 
Calgary - 103 103 77 77 44 
Vancouver / 49 68 117 68 165 233 34 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1 0 234 1,206 2,440 1,621 1,736 3,357 1,046 

BOWL 

4uebec 104 6 110 163 8 171 31 
Montreal 293 231 524 317 147 464 232 
Toronto 562 2,046 2 1 608 409 2,432 2,841 1,698 
.Jinni 185 389 574 179 414 593 431 
Rag & Saskatoon 33 117 150 36 118 154 59 
Edmonton 39 108 147 51 108 159 788 
Calgary 56 56 6 83 89 117 
Vancouver J 72 89 161 84 155 239 273 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,288 3,2 04 4,330 1,245 3,465 4,710 3,629  

)/ Including New iestnLinster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

tine. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY LEAT Ei NThZ CITIES OF CANADA - 	u1y 1, 1959 9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Jly 1, 1959 Tune 1, 1959 July 1, 
irelimthary Revised 1958 

Dressed 'eviscerated Total. 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

quebec 403 49 

IJRKZY 

452 440 64 504 273 
Montreal 197 1,271 1,468 181 1,367 1,548 1,092 
Toronto 19 1,263 1,282 44 1 0345 1,389 417 
Winnipeg 407 1,321 1,728 472 2,071 2,543 310 
Reg & Saskatoon Ll 143 343 272 272 117 
Edmonton 13 246 259 26 374 400 158 
Calgary 198 198 N 284 284 199 
Vancouver 	/ 93 621 714 77 710 787 228 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,132 5 9 112 6 9 244 1,240 6,487 7,727 2,794 

DUCK 

Quebec 1 2 3 4 4 8 13 
Montreal 9 24 33 9 4 13 26 
Toronto - 9 9 - 33 33 19 
Winnipeg 21 8 29 21 6 27 23 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - 3 
2clmonton - 6 6 - 5 5 19 
.a1gaiy , - - - 7 7 15 
Vancouver 8 60 68 7 47 54 81 
IOTAL 9 CITIES 39 109 148 41 106 147 199 

GO OSE 

quebec - - - - - - 2 
Montreal 1 - 1 - 2 
Toronto 4 - 4 - - 28 
Winnipeg 103 2 10 104 1 105 13 
Rag & Saskatoon - - - - 1 
Edmonton 14 14 V3 26 26 15 
Calgary 8 8 10 10 7 
Vancouver 2 16 18 4 11 15 42 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 110 40 150 108 48 156 110 

UICLASSIFIED 

Q.uebee - - - 126 - 126 3 
Montreal 56 17 73 15 27 42 26 
Toronto 59 62 121 59 96 155 103 
Winnipeg 70 145 215 64 202 266 129 
Reg & Saskatoon 6 9 15 6 5 11 13 
Edmonton 4 58 62 6 46 52 13 
Calgary 12. 5 17 10 2 12 5 
Vancouver )/ 15 121 136 30 106 136 98 
LOTAL 9 CITIS 222 417 639 316 484 800 390 

f 	Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are incltded in unclassified. 



LO. 	BUTPER, CHEES!, EGGS AND POULTRY LAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

July 1 0 	July 1 9 	July 1, 	July 1, 

	

1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 

IN TRANSIT 	CIARY BUTIR 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

	

280 	35 	76 	228 

Maritime Provinces 	- -- 	 - 	 - 	 - - 

Quebec - 	 - 	 - - 

Ontario 35 	- 	 - 38 
Manitoba 70 	- 	 - - 

Saskatchewan 35 	- 	- 76 
Alberta 105 	35 	38 38 
British Columbia 35 	- 	 38 76 

At Principal Railway Terminals ,/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 35 	35 	38 	- 
Vancouver 	 35 	- 	- 	76 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POULTRY 12T 

	

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 4 9200 	1,200 	75 	- 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Qwbec 	 1,200 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	1,200 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	1 0200 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 1 9200 	- 	50 	- 
British Columbia 	600 	- 	25 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Ethuonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	25 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carload 	BUTI'ER 	CEEEM 	EGGS 	POULTRY !AT 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Donstic 	35,000 	38 0 000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	44,800 	38 0 000 	600 	25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITI!S 
	

11. 
July 1, 1959 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BU'IR CIES EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 1bj Cold. 3torage Fresh 
July 1, July 1, July 1 1, July 1, July 1, July 1, July 1 0  
1959 1958 1959 1958 1959 1958 - 1959 

.uebec 4,353 5,626 42 17 - - 7 
Montreal 23,484 17,296 16,772 16,932 / 2 4 
Toronto 4,973 1,747 1,177 1 0 282 '? 15 
Winnipeg 12,764 5,005 166 346 67 68 10 
Regina 1,444 1,057 65 84 2 4 3 
Saskatoon 1,225 1,018 20 12 5 1 
Edmonton 1,614 1,467 304 303 36 46 2 
Calgary 433 648 325 428 8 9 3 
Vancouver V 1,206 1,547 471 551 Al 11 3 

TOTAL 9 CITS 51,496 35,411 19,342 19,955 151 152 48 

June 1, 1959 (revised) 40,394 17,605 170 49 

July 1, 1959 July 1, 1958 

EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHI]S TOTAL TOTAL 

•uebec 1,005 5 84 1,094 184 
ontrea1 522 244 122 888 861 
roronto 498 154 115 '767 956 
Winnipeg 1,739 334 538 2,611 1,996 
Regina - - 233 87 
Saskatoon 233 ( - - ( 439 
Edmonton 

21 
336 573 

Calgary 185 ( - 186 894 
Vancouver / 304 119 26 449 320 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 4 9 798 877 889 6,564 6,310 

June 1, 1959 (revised) 3,989 891 595 5 9475 

Note 	Of the preliminary totals for Canada at July 1, 1959 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CRARY BUR 55,4 % HDAR MEMS0,  48,3 % SHELL EGGS 52.8 % FROZMT EGGS 69.6 

/ There were no stocks of imported cheddar cheese reported on July 1, 1959. 
/ Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included In "Total". 
3/ Including New iestminster. 
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